## FINANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA REVISED DECEMBER 27, 2017 5:20 P.M.

- #1 RESOLUTION LEVYING RETURNED SCHOOL AND VILLAGE TAXES FOR 2017
- #2 RESOLUTION LEVYING TAX, PURSUANT TO SECTION 902 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW AND OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER, ON THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON FOR 2018
- #3 RESOLUTION LEVYING COUNTY TAXES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 902 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW AND OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER
- #4 RESOLUTION APPROVING THE COMPLETED TAX ROLLS OF THE SEVERAL TOWNS AND CITY AND DIRECTING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF WARRANTS FOR THE COLLECTION OF TAXES EXTENDED THEREON PURSUANT TO SECTION 904 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW
- #5 RESOLUTION CERTIFYING COUNTY TAXES DUE FROM EACH MUNICIPALITY IN BROOME COUNTY
- #6 RESOLUTION OF THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE LEVYING TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS FOR THE PURPOSE OF ANNUAL BUDGET OF TOWNS OF BROOME COUNTY
- **#7** RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING EQUALIZATION RATE FOR THE 2018 COUNTY TAX LEVY
- #8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH OUR LADY OF LOURDES HOSPITAL, INC., FOR PHYSICAL EXAMINATIONS AND CLINICAL LABORATORY SERVICES FOR THE WILLOW POINT NURSING HOME AND OTHER BROOME COUNTY DEPARTMENTS FOR 2018
- #9 RESOLUTION CONFIRMING APPOINTMENTS TO MEMBERSHIP ON THE BROOME COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY BOARD OF DIRECTORS
- #10 RESOLUTION CONFIRMING APPOINTMENTS TO MEMBERSHIP ON THE BROOME COUNTY LAND BANK BOARD OF DIRECTORS
- #11 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE AGENCY BROOME COUNTY (IDA/LDC), AMENDING THE 2018 BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING PAYMENT FROM THE BROWNFIELD REMEDIATION ACCOUNT
- #12 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A GRANT FROM THE NEW YORK STATE OFFICE OF ALCOHOLISM AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES, ESTABLISHING A GRANT BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH SYRACUSE BRICK HOUSE, INC. FOR 2018